## CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS

|--|

ORDER CALLING FOR GENERAL ELECTION OF CITY OFFICERS FOR NOVEMBER 4, 2014 IN THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS TO ELECT A MAYOR AND TWO (2) COUNCIL MEMBERS; AND REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE STATE LAW

**WHEREAS**, Texas Election Code Ann., Section 3.004 (a) directs that the governing body of the City of Rollingwood shall order the general election for City Officers,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROLLINGWOOD, TEXAS:

**SECTION 1:** That there shall be an election held in the City of Rollingwood on the 4th day of November 2014 for the purpose of electing the following officers: a Mayor and two (2) Council Members to serve on the City Council of the City of Rollingwood, Texas.

**SECTION 2:** That Notice of the Election ordered herein, be given in the manner prescribed by Texas Election Code Ann., Sections 4.003, 4.004, 4.007 and 4.008, and a record of notice of the election be retained as provided in Texas Election Code Section 4.005.

**SECTION 3**: That said election shall be held in accordance with the Election Code of this state and only resident, qualified voters of said City shall by eligible to vote at said election.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2014.

	Barry Bone, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Robyn Ryan, City Secretary		